－1－
PAC35 Series  THREE-PHASE POWER REGULATOR
Instruction Manual
PAC35F-1AE
June, 2015
Thank you for purchasing a Shimaden PAC35 Series Three Phase Power Regulator. Before using this product, make sure that the product specifications
are in accordance with your desired requirements by reviewing a code selection table. This instruction manual should be kept in a handy place where the
end user can refer to it when necessary.

the device. (Recommended fuses are listed on appendix.)
8-1 PAC35P (Phase Angle) 8-2. PAC35C (Cycle Base Zero Voltage Switching)
8-3. PAC35Z (Time Base Zero Voltage Switching) *Terminal Arrangement
3 Phase power terminals (R, S, and T) of PAC35P/PAC35C (90A and 135A) are
placed on the upper side of the main unit.
3 Phase power terminals (R and T) of PAC35Z (60A, 90A, and 135A) are placed
on the upper side of the main unit. Please refer to external dimensions.
Current
Capacity
Attaching Fuse
Capacity
Type
CS5F Type：
FUJI ELECTRIC
CO., LTD.
20A 40A CS5F-40
45A 75A CS5F-75
60A 100A CS5F-100
90A 150A CS5F-150
135A 200A CS5F-200
*When using the phase control system (PAC35P), control characteristics vary
due to the difference in power supply frequency. Therefore, please confirm the
frequency of the power supply to be used before using the product.
When using 50 Hz: FL–FC = Short-circuited